Cleveland Community College -- Full-time employees as of 07/01/2022

Name

Adair, Brandon Scott
Adams, Catalina
Arrington, Tonya Mechelle
Arrowood, Karen Denise
Ashley, David Lance
Ashley, Kimberly Workman
Beam, Danielle Maria
Beaver, Ronald Moe

Bell, Greg Rex

Bell, L'Tisha Kenyetta
Blanton, Brinson Dwight
Blanton, Kristin Carol
Bliss-Carroll, Niki

Boling, Pamela lill
Bowen, John Forrest
Bowen, Laura Lynn
Boyce, Penny Denise
Bozeman, Pamela Lydia
Brown, Audrea Jimson
Brown, Jennifer L
Burgess, Benjamin E
Burris, Vanessa Vinson
Camp, Ka'Lundra Shavette
Camper, Starr Morrow
Carlson, Elizabeth Mary
Carroll, Richard C
Chadwick, David Eric
Champion, Phyllis Ann
Chapman, Kimberly West
Chastain, Carl King
Clayton, Misty Marie

Original Hire Date Current Position

5/9/2014 Biology Instructor
8/1/2021 Spanish Instructor
6/20/2022 Director of Customized Training
8/11/2014 Medical/Office Administration Instructor
2/7/2011 Purchasing Officer
9/4/2007 Continuing Education Coordinator
11/11/2013 Career Services Assessment Coordinator
4/1/2020 Maintenance Technician
11/1/2013 IT Support Coordinator
8/5/2019 Career Coach-Early College High School
1/5/2009 Director of Financial Aid and Veterans
7/1/2008 Chief of Staff
8/27/2018 English Instructor
5/29/2008 Controller
8/16/2010 Collision Repair and Refinishing Instructor
10/11/1999 Dean of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness
8/14/2019 Cosmetology Instructor
8/10/2020 English Instructor
3/29/1993 Health Sciences Admissions Coordinator
8/14/2019 Mathematics Instructor
8/10/2020 Psychology Instructor
1/12/2022 Financial Aid Advisor
2/12/2018 Director of Records
8/31/1992 Dean of College Transfer
4/1/2019 Executive Director of the Foundation

8/24/2014 Coordinator and Instructor of Fire and Rescue Training

1/3/2017 Business Administration Instructor
1/19/1987 Director of Academic Affairs

7/5/2022 Administrative Assistant
11/1/2007 Director of Career Services
5/14/2021 Academic Advisor

Current Salary
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49,269.15
59,263.66
60,030.00
51,267.84
56,069.50
50,779.63
39,472.44
36,730.68
50,453.38
39,495.63
57,649.27
85,865.59
52,465.57
79,216.38
58,782.02
76,965.42
50,527.35
55,253.55
54,121.28
47,214.24
48,367.41
35,248.99
49,349.83
89,104.18

100,783.12
70,548.18
55,153.83
64,827.74
39,492.50
65,895.10
37,423.42



Cleveland Community College -- Full-time employees as of 07/01/2022

Cliff, Whitney A

Cobb, Rodney Eugene
Cole, Bruce Seaver
Davis, Jonathan Wayne
Davis, Lauren Brooke
Devereux, Marguerite
Donaldson, Rebecca Hively
Dover, Catherine Hovis
Dover, Judy Lynn

Dulin, Amy Camp
Dunkleman, Allen J
Dyer, Robin Lee

Eaves, Tajsha Nanette
Edwards, Courtney
Ellers, Courtney L
Epley, Angela Bazzle
Estridge, David Almond
Farris, Leslie Howell
Fogleman, Anthony Daniel
Foster, Tim Wade

Fox, William Mark
Gardner, Andy Franklin
George, Carlos Isaac
Gering, Heather C
Gibson, Ewelina Teresa
Gilliam, Wanda B

Gold, Matthew L

Grigg, John Robert
Hamilton, Russell E
Haneline, Kendra Kirby
Hansen, Matthew Allen
Happ, Courtney Nichole
Hare, Rebecca L Crawford
Hawkins, Michael Van

8/1/2021 Health and Fitness Instructor
9/8/2014 Information Technology/Mission Critical Operations Instruct
4/22/2019 Vice President of Business Operations and CFO
7/11/2005 Vice President of Technology, Campus Safety/Security & CIO
8/1/2021 Instructor, Practical Nursing
8/8/2022 Psychology Instructor
8/1/2020 ACE Coordinator
7/25/2005 Surgical Technology Program Coordinator
10/1/2019 Nurse Aide Faculty and Program Coordinator
8/20/2001 Dean of Workforce Development
8/12/2002 Sociology Instructor

11/14/1994 Information Security Officer and Network Administrator

8/4/2010 English and Communications Instructor
9/27/2021 College and Career Readiness Instructor
8/8/2022 Heatlh Sciences Admin Assistant
8/10/2020 Sociology Instructor
3/20/2008 Regional Safety Trainer
11/1/2017 Academic Affairs Associate
9/13/2021 Vice President of Economic and Workforce Development
2/15/2010 Broadcasting and Production Instructor

10/25/2004 Director of Physical Plant

7/31/1997 Vice President of Student Affairs and Enrollment Management
7/24/2013 Assistant Director of Physical Plant
8/8/2022 Music Instructor
6/23/2016 Senior Analyst
1/1/2020 Esthetics Instructor
6/15/2005 Maintenance Technician
8/1/2022 Strength and Conditioning Coordinator
9/23/2002 Air Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Instructor
1/4/2016 Marketing Coordinator
9/25/2014 College and Career Readiness Specialist
8/8/2022 Animal Science Instructor
8/14/1997 Biology Instructor and Life Science Department Chair
7/1/2020 Campus Security Supervisor
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46,459.95
50,663.14
156,512.70
114,214.02
46,459.95
44,505.00
45,335.69
58,791.57
68,709.62
77,170.16
57,441.89
75,054.55
51,487.45
48,745.08
40,023.00
46,459.95
75,336.00
38,832.16
121,170.50
52,847.49
83,803.41
137,725.50
43,257.15
46,341.00
53,868.05
49,267.03
42,872.80
34,320.00
51,636.19
47,739.37
35,653.68
44,892.00
61,789.60
38,128.36
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Henderson, Jaime Few
Hill, Christina Bell

Hill, Colette Brooks
Hopper, Jerry L.

Houser, Tiffany

Howell, Allyson Hamrick
Howell, Charles Andrew
Hurdt, Emily Amanda
Hurst, Jason Brett

Huss, Travis Dale
Inman, Nicholas John
Jackson, Justin

Johnson, Kimberly Hardin
Keever, Summer Kasel
Khadka, Pratakshya
Kniceley, Allen Reed
Kniceley, Frances Ann
Kollock, Kevin Anthony
Lail, Teresa H

Lancaster, Stephen L
Lawrence, Ford

Lawrence, Natetsa Mashall

Lawrence, Wanda Kee
Ledford, Anna Gold

Leonhardt, Shaunda Melynn

Linder, Victoria Hunter
Love, Jennifer Martin
Maddox, Nedra T
Martin, Jeremie L
Mayse, Lee Ann A

McCurry, Courtney Cherelle

McDaniel, Emily

McDaniel, Katherine Bryant

McFarland, Kristy Mayes

12/6/2021 Retention Advisor
8/4/2010 Dean of Health Sciences and Public Services
1/2/2013 Medical Assisting Program Coordinator
12/13/2004 Trio-Sss Advisor
8/28/2017 Radiography Instructor and Program Coordinator
1/18/2011 Records Analyst
8/13/2018 Systems Analyst and Developer
10/1/2006 Dean of Enroliment
4/1/2018 President
7/13/2008 History Instructor
8/8/2022 Mathematics Instructor
8/10/2017 English and Communications Instructor
2/9/2014 Director of Admissions and Recruiting
8/17/2015 Art Instructor
4/4/2022 Service and Support Analyst

4/19/2010 Director of Human Resources & Organizational Development

7/18/2005 Medical/Office Administration Instructor
9/1/2020 Talent Search Success Coach
9/1/2006 Continuing Education Records Coordinator
6/14/2022 Director of College and Career Readiness
1/3/2017 Talent Search Success Coach
7/1/2020 Continuing Education Specialist
8/20/2001 Director of Student Life
1/1/2020 Nursing Instructor
4/10/1995 Director of Reporting & Data Collection
5/17/2004 Library Services Coordinator
9/11/2017 Director of K-12 Partnerships
7/31/2000 Dean of Equity and Student Support
3/7/2022 Electrical Continuing Education Instructor
3/1/2000 Radiology Instructor and Clinical Coordinator
9/14/2020 HR and COVID Coordinator
7/13/2020 Onboarding Specialist
3/1/2020 Career Coach
10/20/2014 Coordinator of Records and Reporting
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38,636.01
75,506.35
57,941.81
54,673.25
53,219.85
42,924.06
50,541.97
81,502.83
263,222.28
52,957.82
47,799.00
49,451.62
49,722.25
47,801.97
39,562.87
91,051.72
55,898.56
42,164.48
46,928.45
56,296.76
43,542.55
38,156.31
52,381.14
54,771.96
68,704.79
46,602.37
50,113.66
78,484.59
56,925.00
75,270.35
35,521.20
34,068.06
42,164.48
46,039.69
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McGinnis, Emily Blanton
Mclintyre, David Steven
McWhirter, Deborah Kay
Mendoza-Pineda, Maria Guadalupe
Moore, Donna Pruett
Moore, Patrice Michelle
Morrow, Avis Owens
Musolino, Francine Marie
Nanney, Lori A

Neal, Janice Lea

Nivens, Sharon Blanton
Norman, Katherine Leiter
Osborne, Christopher Franklin
Pack, Dianne Joy

Padgett, Maria Donicia
Padgett, Stephen H
Pajevski, Kimberly Whetstine
Panther, Jason L
Patterson, Travis Hunter
Pellegrin, Jeanette

Perry, Rodger Loren
Pierce, Maynard Grayson
Piercy, Lynn McSwain
Pittman, Paul D

Porter, Omar Antoine
Prunty, Fealita

Qualls, Alan Drew

Queen, Leslie Strickland
Ramseur, Robert Bertrand
Ramsey, Cassidy Lei
Ramsey, Derek Eugene
Ramsey, Marilyn L
Randall, Susan Rikard
Robinson, Latoya Sharisse

8/11/2016 Education Instructor
12/1/2021 Maintenance Technician
8/27/2012 Education Instructor
11/1/2018 HR-Accountant-Payroll

8/10/2020 Automation and Industrial Systems Instructor

3/15/2018 Continuing Education Specialist
8/8/2022 Nursing Instructor

4/11/2019 Law Enforcement Training Specialist
7/1/2019 Instructional Design Coordinator

2/1/1994 College and Career Readiness Program Coordinator

9/3/2019 Work-Based Learning Coordinator
8/13/2015 Biology Instructor
10/1/2009 Director of Advising and Retention
8/1/2014 Foundation and Advancement Specialist
1/1/2018 Art Instructor
7/1/2015 Director of Small Business Center
2/17/2011 Curriculum Associate
9/7/2021 Carpentry Continuing Education Instructor
8/8/2022 Spanish Instructor
8/10/2020 History Instructor
5/29/2012 Audiovisual Coordinator
8/1/2022 Foundation Gifts Coordinator
4/1/2020 Accountant-Accounts Receivable
8/14/2019 English Instructor
3/25/2019 Director of Community Engagement
8/8/2022 Criminal Justice Instructor
8/9/2012 Electrical Lineworker Program Coordinator
3/19/2018 Director of Assessment
10/21/2021 Testing Coordinator
3/7/2022 Digital Resources Libararian

11/11/2003 Computer Information Technology Instructor

2/1/2015 Career Services Training Coordinator

1/9/2014 Computer Information Technology Instructor

3/14/2022 TRIO-SSS Project Director
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51,181.91
35,075.71
53,693.00
40,748.98
48,522.30
36,725.37
62,305.65
38,533.10
60,509.13
59,581.12
46,968.12
52,633.19
61,094.73
41,130.12
54,187.37
68,024.66
40,542.94
46,084.41
47,070.00
55,473.15
49,427.66
50,509.00
36,895.11
50,966.55
50,610.46
50,301.00
64,208.39
63,114.45
43,082.13
38,734.87
48,638.99
53,629.35
49,272.34
51,750.00
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Roper, Justin William
Ross, Erica M

Sain, Becky P

Sain, Charley Smith

Schronce, Donna Arrowood

Seate, Shannon

Seate, Steven Maurice
Self, James Daniel
Self, Kristen Angelique
Shook, Richard Russell
Silvers, Tyra Lee

Sisk, Emily Willis

Sisk, Rebecca Kay
Spangler, David Scott
Spicer, Stacey Leigh
Spurling, Kasey
Spurling, Walter S

Stewart, Christina Michell

Stiles, Angie Wilson
Summey, Brian Eugene

Sweezy, Adam Christopher

Sweezy, Amanda
Sweezy, Karen Lynn

Teasley, Stephanie Diane
Thomas, Sarah Donaldson

Thomas, Stacy McMurry
Tillman, Gregory Wyte
Trexler, Lisa Sorrells
Upton, Wesley Lemar
Van Dyke, Roberta Joy
Vassey, Phillip A

Vess, Paula Brackett

Vincent, Loreda Jeannine

Vogus, Molly Beatrice

8/14/2019 Electrical Systems Instructor
8/10/2011 Criminal Justice Instructor
8/20/1990 Vice President of Academic Affairs
1/2/2014 Cosmetology Instructor
8/11/2016 Surgical Technology Instructor
10/4/2021 Enrollment Specialist
4/11/2022 Business Services Associate
11/16/2021 Maintenance Technician
5/14/2008 Accountant-Accounts Payable
9/1/2021 Heavy Equipment Operator
12/1/2009 Psychology Instructor
4/12/2005 Director of Grants
8/11/2016 Spanish Instructor
8/14/2019 Computer Integrated Machining Instructor
7/12/2021 Career Coach
6/14/2021 Academic Advisor
8/27/2018 Electronics Engineering Instructor
6/7/2021 Academic Advisor
8/8/2022 Phlebotomy and Medical Assisting Instructor
10/20/2014 Mechanical Drafting Instructor
7/16/2012 Senior Systems Administrator
9/1/2016 Employment/Benefits Coordinator
7/5/2016 TRIO-SSS Advisor
8/14/2019 English Instructor
12/1/2016 Talent Search Project Director
5/5/2008 Assistant Controller
8/1/2001 Director of C19
10/22/2018 Director of Library Services
1/6/2010 Welding Continuing Education Instructor
10/20/2003 Fire Training Specialist
7/1/2009 Basic Law Enforcement Training Coordinator
12/1/2014 Public Information Coordinator
1/2/2013 Mathematics Instructor
1/4/2021 Enrollment/Financial Aid Specialist

43,805.65
54,065.37
157,148.51
46,991.46
53,115.88
35,571.13
33,806.20
34,655.03
42,450.42
54,369.88
53,298.36
72,450.00
54,896.03
51,224.35
38,241.64
40,593.32
53,563.57
40,418.28
53,127.00
55,898.56
67,670.00
44,686.12
59,485.38
53,219.85
48,697.35
59,870.48
73,361.54
54,729.76
61,788.24
37,423.42
68,959.58
55,398.89
50,017.07
33,099.30
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Waris, Lori Lynn

Wells, Jonathan David
Wesson, Joshua Cain
Wesson, Judson Cody
Wesson, Summer Elizabeth
West, Kenneth Lynn
Whisnant, Robert K

White, Ricky Dana
Wilkinson, Deborah
Williams, Adrienne Jamila
Willis, Emily Goodman
Willis, Solomon Lee

Wise, Anne Garlock
Wisher, Timothy Dean
Witherspoon, Richard Chance
Woods, Quimia Hines
Wray, Brenda Del'Carmen
Wysocka, Elzbieta

Young, Deborah Burnette

8/10/2017 Simulation Lab Coordinator and Faculty
8/8/2022 Philosophy and Religion Instructor
3/8/2021 Service and Support Analyst
9/7/2021 Service and Support Analyst

10/4/2021 Cashier

8/13/2018 Biology Instructor

8/24/2015 Plumbing Continuing Education Instructor

10/9/2006 Welding Instructor

8/10/2017 Business Administration Instructor

8/11/2014 Biology Instructor
7/1/2021 Career Coach
8/7/2006 Mathematics Instructor
9/3/2003 Director of Nursing

11/28/1994 Welding Continuing Education Instructor
9/1/2011 Director of eLearning
6/7/2021 Academic Advisor

11/1/2018 Barber Academy Instructor

8/24/2015 Chemistry Instructor

4/15/2002 Financial Aid Analyst
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53,794.84
52,146.00
41,549.17
40,956.14
35,036.45
50,212.27
58,821.12
49,697.75
49,625.61
56,834.26
37,268.53
57,080.38
75,962.89
75,594.98
76,211.16
39,731.89
39,891.02
53,905.90
46,437.60
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