Name	Original Hire Date	Current Position	Cı	ırrent Salary
Adair, Brandon Scott	5/9/2014	Biology Instructor	\$	49,269.15
Adams, Catalina	8/1/2021	Spanish Instructor	\$	59,263.66
Arrington, Tonya Mechelle	6/20/2022	Director of Customized Training	\$	60,030.00
Arrowood, Karen Denise	8/11/2014	Medical/Office Administration Instructor	\$	51,267.84
Ashley, David Lance	2/7/2011	Purchasing Officer	\$	56,069.50
Ashley, Kimberly Workman	9/4/2007	Continuing Education Coordinator	\$	50,779.63
Beam, Danielle Maria	11/11/2013	Career Services Assessment Coordinator	\$	39,472.44
Beaver, Ronald Moe	4/1/2020	Maintenance Technician	\$	36,730.68
Bell, Greg Rex	11/1/2013	IT Support Coordinator	\$	50,453.38
Bell, L'Tisha Kenyetta	8/5/2019	Career Coach-Early College High School	\$	39,495.63
Blanton, Brinson Dwight	1/5/2009	Director of Financial Aid and Veterans	\$	57,649.27
Blanton, Kristin Carol	7/1/2008	Chief of Staff	\$	85,865.59
Bliss-Carroll, Niki	8/27/2018	English Instructor	\$	52,465.57
Boling, Pamela Jill	5/29/2008	Controller	\$	79,216.38
Bowen, John Forrest	8/16/2010	Collision Repair and Refinishing Instructor	\$	58,782.02
Bowen, Laura Lynn	10/11/1999	Dean of Planning and Institutional Effectiveness	\$	76,965.42
Boyce, Penny Denise	8/14/2019	Cosmetology Instructor	\$	50,527.35
Bozeman, Pamela Lydia	8/10/2020	English Instructor	\$	55,253.55
Brown, Audrea Jimson	3/29/1993	Health Sciences Admissions Coordinator	\$	54,121.28
Brown, Jennifer L	8/14/2019	Mathematics Instructor	\$	47,214.24
Burgess, Benjamin E	8/10/2020	Psychology Instructor	\$	48,367.41
Burris, Vanessa Vinson	1/12/2022	Financial Aid Advisor	\$	35,248.99
Camp, Ka'Lundra Shavette	2/12/2018	Director of Records	\$	49,349.83
Camper, Starr Morrow	8/31/1992	Dean of College Transfer	\$	89,104.18
Carlson, Elizabeth Mary	4/1/2019	Executive Director of the Foundation	\$	100,783.12
Carroll, Richard C	8/24/2014	Coordinator and Instructor of Fire and Rescue Training	\$	70,548.18
Chadwick, David Eric	1/3/2017	Business Administration Instructor	\$	55,153.83
Champion, Phyllis Ann	1/19/1987	Director of Academic Affairs	\$	64,827.74
Chapman, Kimberly West	7/5/2022	Administrative Assistant	\$	39,492.50
Chastain, Carl King	11/1/2007	Director of Career Services	\$	65,895.10
Clayton, Misty Marie	5/14/2021	Academic Advisor	\$	37,423.42

Cliff, Whitney A	8/1/2021 Health and Fitness Instructor	\$ 46,459.95
Cobb, Rodney Eugene	9/8/2014 Information Technology/Mission Critical Operations Instruct	\$ 50,663.14
Cole, Bruce Seaver	4/22/2019 Vice President of Business Operations and CFO	\$ 156,512.70
Davis, Jonathan Wayne	7/11/2005 Vice President of Technology, Campus Safety/Security & CIO	\$ 114,214.02
Davis, Lauren Brooke	8/1/2021 Instructor, Practical Nursing	\$ 46,459.95
Devereux, Marguerite	8/8/2022 Psychology Instructor	\$ 44,505.00
Donaldson, Rebecca Hively	8/1/2020 ACE Coordinator	\$ 45,335.69
Dover, Catherine Hovis	7/25/2005 Surgical Technology Program Coordinator	\$ 58,791.57
Dover, Judy Lynn	10/1/2019 Nurse Aide Faculty and Program Coordinator	\$ 68,709.62
Dulin, Amy Camp	8/20/2001 Dean of Workforce Development	\$ 77,170.16
Dunkleman, Allen J	8/12/2002 Sociology Instructor	\$ 57,441.89
Dyer, Robin Lee	11/14/1994 Information Security Officer and Network Administrator	\$ 75,054.55
Eaves, Tajsha Nanette	8/4/2010 English and Communications Instructor	\$ 51,487.45
Edwards, Courtney	9/27/2021 College and Career Readiness Instructor	\$ 48,745.08
Ellers, Courtney L	8/8/2022 Heatlh Sciences Admin Assistant	\$ 40,023.00
Epley, Angela Bazzle	8/10/2020 Sociology Instructor	\$ 46,459.95
Estridge, David Almond	3/20/2008 Regional Safety Trainer	\$ 75,336.00
Farris, Leslie Howell	11/1/2017 Academic Affairs Associate	\$ 38,832.16
Fogleman, Anthony Daniel	9/13/2021 Vice President of Economic and Workforce Development	\$ 121,170.50
Foster, Tim Wade	2/15/2010 Broadcasting and Production Instructor	\$ 52,847.49
Fox, William Mark	10/25/2004 Director of Physical Plant	\$ 83,803.41
Gardner, Andy Franklin	7/31/1997 Vice President of Student Affairs and Enrollment Management	\$ 137,725.50
George, Carlos Isaac	7/24/2013 Assistant Director of Physical Plant	\$ 43,257.15
Gering, Heather C	8/8/2022 Music Instructor	\$ 46,341.00
Gibson, Ewelina Teresa	6/23/2016 Senior Analyst	\$ 53,868.05
Gilliam, Wanda B	1/1/2020 Esthetics Instructor	\$ 49,267.03
Gold, Matthew L	6/15/2005 Maintenance Technician	\$ 42,872.80
Grigg, John Robert	8/1/2022 Strength and Conditioning Coordinator	\$ 34,320.00
Hamilton, Russell E	9/23/2002 Air Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Instructor	\$ 51,636.19
Haneline, Kendra Kirby	1/4/2016 Marketing Coordinator	\$ 47,739.37
Hansen, Matthew Allen	9/25/2014 College and Career Readiness Specialist	\$ 35,653.68
Happ, Courtney Nichole	8/8/2022 Animal Science Instructor	\$ 44,892.00
Hare, Rebecca L Crawford	8/14/1997 Biology Instructor and Life Science Department Chair	\$ 61,789.60
Hawkins, Michael Van	7/1/2020 Campus Security Supervisor	\$ 38,128.36

Henderson, Jaime Few	12/6/2021 Retention Advisor	\$ 38,636.01
Hill, Christina Bell	8/4/2010 Dean of Health Sciences and Public Services	\$ 75,506.35
Hill, Colette Brooks	1/2/2013 Medical Assisting Program Coordinator	\$ 57,941.81
Hopper, Jerry L.	12/13/2004 Trio-Sss Advisor	\$ 54,673.25
Houser, Tiffany	8/28/2017 Radiography Instructor and Program Coordinator	\$ 53,219.85
Howell, Allyson Hamrick	1/18/2011 Records Analyst	\$ 42,924.06
Howell, Charles Andrew	8/13/2018 Systems Analyst and Developer	\$ 50,541.97
Hurdt, Emily Amanda	10/1/2006 Dean of Enrollment	\$ 81,502.83
Hurst, Jason Brett	4/1/2018 President	\$ 263,222.28
Huss, Travis Dale	7/13/2008 History Instructor	\$ 52,957.82
Inman, Nicholas John	8/8/2022 Mathematics Instructor	\$ 47,799.00
Jackson, Justin	8/10/2017 English and Communications Instructor	\$ 49,451.62
Johnson, Kimberly Hardin	2/9/2014 Director of Admissions and Recruiting	\$ 49,722.25
Keever, Summer Kasel	8/17/2015 Art Instructor	\$ 47,801.97
Khadka, Pratakshya	4/4/2022 Service and Support Analyst	\$ 39,562.87
Kniceley, Allen Reed	4/19/2010 Director of Human Resources & Organizational Development	\$ 91,051.72
Kniceley, Frances Ann	7/18/2005 Medical/Office Administration Instructor	\$ 55,898.56
Kollock, Kevin Anthony	9/1/2020 Talent Search Success Coach	\$ 42,164.48
Lail, Teresa H	9/1/2006 Continuing Education Records Coordinator	\$ 46,928.45
Lancaster, Stephen L	6/14/2022 Director of College and Career Readiness	\$ 56,296.76
Lawrence, Ford	1/3/2017 Talent Search Success Coach	\$ 43,542.55
Lawrence, Natetsa Mashall	7/1/2020 Continuing Education Specialist	\$ 38,156.31
Lawrence, Wanda Kee	8/20/2001 Director of Student Life	\$ 52,381.14
Ledford, Anna Gold	1/1/2020 Nursing Instructor	\$ 54,771.96
Leonhardt, Shaunda Melynn	4/10/1995 Director of Reporting & Data Collection	\$ 68,704.79
Linder, Victoria Hunter	5/17/2004 Library Services Coordinator	\$ 46,602.37
Love, Jennifer Martin	9/11/2017 Director of K-12 Partnerships	\$ 50,113.66
Maddox, Nedra T	7/31/2000 Dean of Equity and Student Support	\$ 78,484.59
Martin, Jeremie L	3/7/2022 Electrical Continuing Education Instructor	\$ 56,925.00
Mayse, Lee Ann A	3/1/2000 Radiology Instructor and Clinical Coordinator	\$ 75,270.35
McCurry, Courtney Cherelle	9/14/2020 HR and COVID Coordinator	\$ 35,521.20
McDaniel, Emily	7/13/2020 Onboarding Specialist	\$ 34,068.06
McDaniel, Katherine Bryant	3/1/2020 Career Coach	\$ 42,164.48
McFarland, Kristy Mayes	10/20/2014 Coordinator of Records and Reporting	\$ 46,039.69

McGinnis, Emily Blanton	8/11/2016 Education Instructor	\$	51,181.91
McIntyre, David Steven	12/1/2021 Maintenance Technician	, \$	35,075.71
McWhirter, Deborah Kay	8/27/2012 Education Instructor	\$	53,693.00
Mendoza-Pineda, Maria Guadalupe	11/1/2018 HR-Accountant-Payroll	\$	40,748.98
Moore, Donna Pruett	8/10/2020 Automation and Industrial Systems Instructor	\$	48,522.30
Moore, Patrice Michelle	3/15/2018 Continuing Education Specialist	\$	36,725.37
Morrow, Avis Owens	8/8/2022 Nursing Instructor	\$	62,305.65
Musolino, Francine Marie	4/11/2019 Law Enforcement Training Specialist	\$	38,533.10
Nanney, Lori A	7/1/2019 Instructional Design Coordinator	\$	60,509.13
Neal, Janice Lea	2/1/1994 College and Career Readiness Program Coordinator	\$	59,581.12
Nivens, Sharon Blanton	9/3/2019 Work-Based Learning Coordinator	\$	46,968.12
Norman, Katherine Leiter	8/13/2015 Biology Instructor	\$	52,633.19
Osborne, Christopher Franklin	10/1/2009 Director of Advising and Retention	\$	61,094.73
Pack, Dianne Joy	8/1/2014 Foundation and Advancement Specialist	\$	41,130.12
Padgett, Maria Donicia	1/1/2018 Art Instructor	\$	54,187.37
Padgett, Stephen H	7/1/2015 Director of Small Business Center	\$	68,024.66
Pajevski, Kimberly Whetstine	2/17/2011 Curriculum Associate	\$	40,542.94
Panther, Jason L	9/7/2021 Carpentry Continuing Education Instructor	\$	46,084.41
Patterson, Travis Hunter	8/8/2022 Spanish Instructor	\$	47,070.00
Pellegrin, Jeanette	8/10/2020 History Instructor	\$	55,473.15
Perry, Rodger Loren	5/29/2012 Audiovisual Coordinator	\$	49,427.66
Pierce, Maynard Grayson	8/1/2022 Foundation Gifts Coordinator	\$	50,509.00
Piercy, Lynn McSwain	4/1/2020 Accountant-Accounts Receivable	\$	36,895.11
Pittman, Paul D	8/14/2019 English Instructor	\$	50,966.55
Porter, Omar Antoine	3/25/2019 Director of Community Engagement	\$	50,610.46
Prunty, Fealita	8/8/2022 Criminal Justice Instructor	\$	50,301.00
Qualls, Alan Drew	8/9/2012 Electrical Lineworker Program Coordinator	\$	64,208.39
Queen, Leslie Strickland	3/19/2018 Director of Assessment	\$	63,114.45
Ramseur, Robert Bertrand	10/21/2021 Testing Coordinator	\$	43,082.13
Ramsey, Cassidy Lei	3/7/2022 Digital Resources Libararian	\$	38,734.87
Ramsey, Derek Eugene	11/11/2003 Computer Information Technology Instructor	\$	48,638.99
Ramsey, Marilyn L	2/1/2015 Career Services Training Coordinator	\$	53,629.35
Randall, Susan Rikard	1/9/2014 Computer Information Technology Instructor	\$	49,272.34
Robinson, Latoya Sharisse	3/14/2022 TRIO-SSS Project Director	\$	51,750.00

Roper, Justin William	8/14/2019	Electrical Systems Instructor	\$ 43,805.65
Ross, Erica M		Criminal Justice Instructor	\$ 54,065.37
Sain, Becky P	8/20/1990	Vice President of Academic Affairs	\$ 157,148.51
Sain, Charley Smith	1/2/2014	Cosmetology Instructor	\$ 46,991.46
Schronce, Donna Arrowood	8/11/2016	Surgical Technology Instructor	\$ 53,115.88
Seate, Shannon	10/4/2021	Enrollment Specialist	\$ 35,571.13
Seate, Steven Maurice	4/11/2022	Business Services Associate	\$ 33,806.20
Self, James Daniel	11/16/2021	Maintenance Technician	\$ 34,655.03
Self, Kristen Angelique	5/14/2008	Accountant-Accounts Payable	\$ 42,450.42
Shook, Richard Russell	9/1/2021	Heavy Equipment Operator	\$ 54,369.88
Silvers, Tyra Lee	12/1/2009	Psychology Instructor	\$ 53,298.36
Sisk, Emily Willis	4/12/2005	Director of Grants	\$ 72,450.00
Sisk, Rebecca Kay	8/11/2016	Spanish Instructor	\$ 54,896.03
Spangler, David Scott	8/14/2019	Computer Integrated Machining Instructor	\$ 51,224.35
Spicer, Stacey Leigh	7/12/2021	Career Coach	\$ 38,241.64
Spurling, Kasey	6/14/2021	Academic Advisor	\$ 40,593.32
Spurling, Walter S	8/27/2018	Electronics Engineering Instructor	\$ 53,563.57
Stewart, Christina Michell	6/7/2021	Academic Advisor	\$ 40,418.28
Stiles, Angie Wilson	8/8/2022	Phlebotomy and Medical Assisting Instructor	\$ 53,127.00
Summey, Brian Eugene	10/20/2014	Mechanical Drafting Instructor	\$ 55,898.56
Sweezy, Adam Christopher	7/16/2012	Senior Systems Administrator	\$ 67,670.00
Sweezy, Amanda	9/1/2016	Employment/Benefits Coordinator	\$ 44,686.12
Sweezy, Karen Lynn	7/5/2016	TRIO-SSS Advisor	\$ 59,485.38
Teasley, Stephanie Diane	8/14/2019	English Instructor	\$ 53,219.85
Thomas, Sarah Donaldson	12/1/2016	Talent Search Project Director	\$ 48,697.35
Thomas, Stacy McMurry	5/5/2008	Assistant Controller	\$ 59,870.48
Tillman, Gregory Wyte	8/1/2001	Director of C19	\$ 73,361.54
Trexler, Lisa Sorrells	10/22/2018	Director of Library Services	\$ 54,729.76
Upton, Wesley Lemar	1/6/2010	Welding Continuing Education Instructor	\$ 61,788.24
Van Dyke, Roberta Joy	10/20/2003	Fire Training Specialist	\$ 37,423.42
Vassey, Phillip A	7/1/2009	Basic Law Enforcement Training Coordinator	\$ 68,959.58
Vess, Paula Brackett	12/1/2014	Public Information Coordinator	\$ 55,398.89
Vincent, Loreda Jeannine	1/2/2013	Mathematics Instructor	\$ 50,017.07
Vogus, Molly Beatrice	1/4/2021	Enrollment/Financial Aid Specialist	\$ 33,099.30

Waris, Lori Lynn	8/10/2017 Simulation Lab Coordinator and Faculty	\$ 53,794.84
Wells, Jonathan David	8/8/2022 Philosophy and Religion Instructor	\$ 52,146.00
Wesson, Joshua Cain	3/8/2021 Service and Support Analyst	\$ 41,549.17
Wesson, Judson Cody	9/7/2021 Service and Support Analyst	\$ 40,956.14
Wesson, Summer Elizabeth	10/4/2021 Cashier	\$ 35,036.45
West, Kenneth Lynn	8/13/2018 Biology Instructor	\$ 50,212.27
Whisnant, Robert K	8/24/2015 Plumbing Continuing Education Instructor	\$ 58,821.12
White, Ricky Dana	10/9/2006 Welding Instructor	\$ 49,697.75
Wilkinson, Deborah	8/10/2017 Business Administration Instructor	\$ 49,625.61
Williams, Adrienne Jamila	8/11/2014 Biology Instructor	\$ 56,834.26
Willis, Emily Goodman	7/1/2021 Career Coach	\$ 37,268.53
Willis, Solomon Lee	8/7/2006 Mathematics Instructor	\$ 57,080.38
Wise, Anne Garlock	9/3/2003 Director of Nursing	\$ 75,962.89
Wisher, Timothy Dean	11/28/1994 Welding Continuing Education Instructor	\$ 75,594.98
Witherspoon, Richard Chance	9/1/2011 Director of eLearning	\$ 76,211.16
Woods, Quimia Hines	6/7/2021 Academic Advisor	\$ 39,731.89
Wray, Brenda Del'Carmen	11/1/2018 Barber Academy Instructor	\$ 39,891.02
Wysocka, Elzbieta	8/24/2015 Chemistry Instructor	\$ 53,905.90
Young, Deborah Burnette	4/15/2002 Financial Aid Analyst	\$ 46,437.60